Int. J. Agron. Agri. R.
Kimani et al.                                                                                                                      Page 11
RESEARCH PAPER                                                                                   OPEN ACCESSOPEN ACCESSOPEN ACCESSOPEN ACCESS
Maize yield response to potassium and lime application at
Bungoma and Trans Nzoia Counties, Western Kenya
SK. Kimani*1, EW. Gikonyo1, DM. Kamau1, LW. Mbuthia2
1Kenya Agricultural and Livestock Research Organization (KALRO), Nairobi, Kenya
2Coordinator for Eastern Africa, International Potash Institute Industriestrasse, Zug, Switzerland

(K2Okg/ha) of
MOP
Combined Treatments
Treatment
designation
Applied fertilizer
1 No lime Nil Unfertilised Control Nil None
2 No lime 0 N+P+K0 K-0 Diamonnium phosphate (DAP)
3 No lime 40 N+P +K40 K-40 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
4 No lime 80 N+P+K80 K-80 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
5 No lime 120 N+P +K120 K-120 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
6 No lime 160 N+P+K160 K-160 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
7 No lime 200 N+P+K200 K-200 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
8 Lime (L) Nil L+ Unfertilised Control L-Nil DAP +
9 Lime (L) 0 L+N+P+K0 L-K-0 DAP +
10 Lime (L) 40 L+N+P+K40 L-K-40 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
11 Lime (L) 80 L+ N+P+K80 L-K-80 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
12 Lime (L) 120 L+N+ P+K120 L-K-120 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
13 Lime (L) 160 L+N+P+K160 L-K-160 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
14 Lime (L) 200 L+N+ P+K200 L-K-200 DAP +Muriate of potash (MOP)
NB: L- Lime, K- Potassium, N- Nitrogen, P- Phosphorus
Experimental Design
Experimental design was a split plot arranged in
randomized complete block design (RCBD) replicated